Date: February 23, 2022	Item Number: _ Resolution Number: _	
		☐ 4/5 Vote Required

Resolution Of The Board Of Supervisors Of The County Of Sonoma, State Of California,

Whereas, the Sonoma County Public Defender's Office desires to participate in the Public Defense Pilot Program funded through the State Budget Act of 2021 (Senate Bill 129) and administered by the Board of State and Community Corrections (hereafter referred to as the BSCC).

Whereas, the Sonoma County Public Defender's Office has been awarded a non-competitive grant in the amount of \$653,326.79 by the BSCC to be spent prior to March 1, 2023.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sonoma authorize the Public Defender to submit the grant proposal for this funding and sign the Grant Agreement with the BSCC, including any amendments thereof.

Be It Further Resolved that grant funds received hereunder shall not be used to supplant expenditures controlled by this body.

Be It Further Resolved that the County of Sonoma agrees to abide by the terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement as set forth by the BSCC.

Resolution #22- Date: Page 2							
Supervisors:							
Gorin:	Rabbitt:	Coursey:	Hopkins:	Gore:			
Ayes:	Noes:	Abse	ent:	Abstain:			
			So Ordered.				